– Carbon resistive element.
– IP54 protection according to IEC 60529.
– Polyester substrate.
– Also upon request:
• Wiper positioned at initial, 50% or fully clockwise.
• Supplied in magazines for automatic insertion.
• Long life model (10K cycles).
FEATURES

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
NOTES:
HOW TO ORDER
2020
Tolerance
3030 = ±30%
2020 = ±20%
1010 = ±10%
0505 = ±5%
(See note 3)
V
Mounting method
H=Horizontal adjust
V=Vertical adjust
K
Rotors
K
M
W
X
(See note 1)
PT-6
Series
PT-6
A
Taper
A = Lin.
B = Log.
C = Alog.
221
(See note 2)
Value
000 = CM
Magazines
T
(See note 5)
Life
E= Long life
(See note 4)
Wiper position
PM = 50%
PF  = Final position
Crimping
SC = Not crimped
RO = Red
NE = Black
VE = Green
AZ = Blue
GR = Grey
(See note 6)
(3) Tolerance (non standard, custom): check availability............
Negative tolerance
Positive tolerance
Code eg.: 07 05=+ 7
– 5
000 = CM = switch version (contact us)–
(2) Value: Code: 22 1 =
Number of zeros
First two digits.
–
Shaft/knob
-  = Fig. 1
02 = Fig. 2
03 = Fig. 3
6172 = arrow
(1) «X» is only available with horizontal adjusting method.Adjust. type:
(4) Life: • Standard = 1000 cycles • Long = 10K cycles (non-detented models)
Potentiometer  without knob or shaft, only the rotor. Potentiometer with  knob or shaft, only the knob/shaft.
Default colour for knob/shaft is cream. Shaft only available in cream or black colour.
(6)
(5) Only for “V” mounting method. “W” rotor with shaft Fig. 2 is not available in maganizes .
OPTIONAL EXTRAS
Knob/shaft/rotor

PT-6 KV   +    DRAWING NUMBER (Max. 16 characters)
This way of ordering should be used for options which are not included
in the "How to order" standard and optional extras.
STANDARD OPTIONSHOW TO ORDER CUSTOM DRAWING
Packing Bulk. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Rotor colour White. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Wiper position Initial. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Crimping Yes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Knob colour White. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
OPTIONSDETAIL A
MOUNTING METHODS. VARIATIONS
TAPERS
A = Linear
B = Log.
C = Alog.
Special Function
SPDT. function
V = Horizontal mounting / Vertical adjust
H = Vertical mounting / Horizontal adjust
ROTORS
With inserted  knob / shaft. Default knob is ref. 5155
X = Adjustable from collector side
K
Cross slot thru hole
M
Hexagonal thru hole Upon request
37
45°
50% ±35°
INITIAL
CCW
FINAL
CW
Positioning
Std. Position = CCW
A
Collector    0.30
X
Terminals   0.25
1.
6
3.
3
X
0.8
A E
A
S
2.5 2.5
2.
5
2.
5
2.5
0.9
+0.1
0.7
6.3+0.1
3.
3
3.5
7.3
4 3.3
±0.1
1.8
0.
6
2.5 2.5
2.
5